RESOLUTION APPROVING TENTATIVE AMENDED BUDGET

WHEREAS, the Board of Education has reviewed and considered the tentative amended Budget prepared by the Superintendent; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Education is required to make the tentative amended Budget available to public inspection and to hold at least one public hearing thereon prior to final action thereon, by 17-1 of the School Code (Ill.Rev.Stat., c. 122, 17-1);

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 8, COUNTY OF CHRISTIAN, STATE OF ILLINOIS as follows:

SECTION 1: The Budget as prepared by Superintendent Jason Bauer is hereby approved as a tentative amended Budget only, in the form attached and made a part of this document.

SECTION 2: The tentative amended Budget shall be made available in its amended form to public inspection for at least 30 days prior to final action.

SECTION 3: Notice of availability of the tentative amended budget for public inspection shall be given by publication in the Pana News Palladium, being a newspaper published in this School District.

SECTION 4: A public hearing shall be held on the Amended Budget on the 22nd day of June, 2020, at the hour of 6:15 p.m., in the Library of the Pana High School Building, 201 West 8th Street, Pana, Illinois.

SECTION 5: This Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon its adoption.

ADOPTED this 18th day of May 2020.

ATTEST:	
Secretary, Board of Education	President, Board of Education